GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO- 1261
TO BE ANSWERED ON- 27/07/2022

SCHOLARSHIP FOR STUDENTS FROM ST COMMUNITY
1261. SHRINIRANJAN BISHI:
Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:-

(a) the number of students from Scheduled Tribes (ST) community that were enrolled in each scholarship scheme in the latest academic year (2021-2022) against the number of enrolments in the previous academic year (2020-2021); and

(b) the details of students belonging to the State of Odisha enrolled in each scholarship in the latest academic year (2021-2022) against the number of enrolments in the previous academic year (2020-2021)?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TRIBAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI BISHWESWAR TUDU)

(a): The number of students from Scheduled Tribes (ST) community that were enrolled in each scholarship scheme in the latest academic year (2021-22) against the number of enrollments in the previous academic year (2020-2021)

SINo.[Scheme Name Enrolled

2020-21 2021-22
il Pre-matric scholarship 1346875 1498268*
2 Post-matric scholarship 1954109 2165362*
3 [National fellowship 750 Under process
4 [National scholarship 1000 Under process
5 [National Overseas 20) Under process

scholarship

* estimated beneficiaries based on proposals received from States / UTs.

313


(b): The details of students belonging to the State of Odisha enrolled in each scholarship in the latest academic year (2021-22) against the number of enrollments in the previous academic year
(2020-2021)

SINo. [Scheme Name Enrolled

2020-21 2021-22
il Pre-matric scholarship 173833 2725344
2 Post-matric scholarship 155309 163074#
3 **National fellowship 15 Under process
4 **National scholarship 19 Under process
S **National Overseas - Under process

scholarship

# estimated beneficiaries based on proposals received from States / UTs.

**Central sector scheme, there are no state/UT wise slots available. The indicated figure is for those who have selected from Odisha domicile state.
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